

ITEM NO.807

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45933/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-09-2024 in CWP No. 207/2018 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

NEETA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26737/2024 (XIV)  
FOR ADMISSION

Date : 03-02-2025 These petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These matters were mentioned by learned counsel for the petitioner(s).

These matters are scheduled to be listed on 24.02.2025.

The matters shall retain its position on that date.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR