

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45933/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-09-2024 in CWP No. 207/2018 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

NEETA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ALONG WITH THE PAPERBOOK/RECORD OF SLP(C) NO. 27238 OF 2024]
IA No. 262851/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS & IA No. 262852/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 45931/2024 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.261561/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.261560/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 45934/2024 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 26737/2024 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 27702/2024 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.268234/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 28289/2024 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.274201/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 58117/2024 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 27865/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS & IA No. 27866/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Joginder Mann, Adv.

Mr. Mool Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 27.02.2025.

**(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**